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Dear Parents/Carers 

Sycamores class welcomed our local MP Mike Tapp last week, who spoke about 
democracy and his role in government. He also introduced an exciting reading 
project for the class. More information to follow! 

All of our children thoroughly enjoyed the Captain Wonderweb and the Esteem 
Machine show on Monday. This was funded by the NHS and discussed issues around 
mental health and well being. 

Thank you for all your kind donations towards Comic Relief on Thursday 20th March. 
We raised £135.50 for the charity. 

Our Easter Service is on Wednesday 2nd April at 2pm in the church. The service will 
be led by our Spiritual Team with contributions from each of the classes. All our 
families are welcome to join us. 

We have a tag day tomorrow and children are invited to wear their own clothes and 
bring in an item for our Chocolate Tombola after school on Friday 4th April. 

Please can I remind parents of children in year 6 that their end of key stage 
assessments (SATs) will be from Monday 12th May to Thursday 15th May 2025. It is 
important that children are in school on each of these days.  

Well done to Acorns class who had the highest attendance this term at 97%. They 
will be enjoying a class treat this week. 

I hope you all have a restful Easter break. We look forward to welcoming the 
children back for term 5 on Tuesday 22nd April. 

This term’s class attendance: 

Acorns: 97%, Willows: 96%, Elms: 96%, Sycamores: 95%, Oaks: 96% 

Kind regards, 

Angela Matthews                              

Headteacher 

 

 

 

                    
                Headteacher: Mrs A Matthews 

3/4 Brookside, Temple Ewell, Dover, Kent, CT16 3DT  
Phone: 01304 822665       

E-mail: office@temple-ewell.kent.sch.uk  

Letter Home From  

Mrs Matthews  

1 

 

Dates for the Diary 2 

Term Dates 25/26 3 

Nepalese Farm visit  4 

Mike Tapp Visit  5 

Captain WonderWeb 6 

Easter menu 7 

Dover District Council art 

competition 

8 

Join the great British 

spring clean 

9 

Dynamic Sport Easter  

activities 

10 

Branching out Easter 

Fayre 

11 

Teach Sport Breakfast 

club and after school 

club 

12-

13 

"I can do all things through Him who 
strengthens me." Philippians 4:13 

 

F o r g i v e n e s s  

A c c e p t a n c e  

I n s p i ra t i o n   

Tr u s t  

H o p e  

Faith in God,  

ourselves and each other. 

Good Samaritan  

Luke 10 v 25-27 



 

 

  

 

Please keep checking your  fortnightly Newsletter for  further important dates and events as they become  available. 

  New dates are shown in bold type. 

 

 

Chocolate  Tag  day   

Easter Service  

Easter Menu 

Parents drop in  

Easter Egg Hunt/ Class Party  (PTFA  in school time) 

Chocolate tombola   

Year 6  SATS 

Summer Fete  

Sports Day  (details to follow) 

Sports day back up  

 

 

 

 

Friday 28th March  

Wednesday  2nd April  (2pm  in the church) 

Wednesday 2nd April  

Wednesday 2nd April 3.15pm  

Thursday  3rd April  

Friday 4th April  3pm 

Monday 12th-  Thursday 17th May  

Thursday  26th June  2pm  

Monday 30th June  

Wednesday 9th July  



 

 

 

 

Term 4:  Monday 24th February  -  Friday 4th April 2025 

Easter break:   Monday 7th April - Monday 21st April 2025 

Term 5:   Tuesday 22nd April 2025  -  Friday 23rd May 2025 

Half Term:  Monday 26th May -   Friday 30th May 2025 

Term 6:  Tuesday 3rd June-  Friday 18th  July 2025  

    Monday 2nd June : INSET 

    Monday 21st July:  INSET 

    Tuesday 22nd July: INSET 

Summer Holiday Wednesday 23rd July 2025  - Friday 29th August 2025 

   Monday  1st  September : INSET 

   Tuesday 2nd  September : INSET 

Term 1:  Wednesday 3rd  September  2025 -  Friday  17th  October 2025   

Half  Term :                  Monday 20th  October -  Friday 24th October 2025  

Term 2 :  Monday 27th October -  Thursday 18th  December  2025  

                                        Friday  19th December  2025  : INSET  

Christmas Holiday     Monday  22nd December -  Friday  2nd  January 2026  

Term 3 :                        Monday 5th January -  Friday  13th  February  2026  

Half term              Monday 16th February -  Friday  20th  February  2026  

Term 4:             Monday  23rd  February -  Thursday  2nd  April  2026  

Easter  Holiday          Friday  3rd  April -   Friday  17th  April  2026  

Term  5:               Monday  20th April  -  Friday 22nd  May  2026 

Half  Term    Monday 25th May -  Friday 29th  May 2026    

Term 6 :  Monday 1st June  -  Friday 17th July  2026  

   Monday 20th  July 2026  INSET  

   Tuesday 21st  July  2026 INSET 

Summer  Holiday  Weds 22nd July 2026 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Academic Year 2025/2026 Dates 



 

 



 

 

Sycamores Class Welcomed a our local MP Mike Tapp, who talked 
about democracy and his role as a member of parliament, 

 he also introduced an exciting reading project to the class. 

More  information to follow!! 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Mrs Childs has let us know about this great  

community event taking place on the days below 

if you would also like to help out and see  

Mrs Childs again she will be at the Kearsney event  

after school. Monday 31st March 2pm- 4pm  



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 


